




































A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01

(X1)  PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

        IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X3) DATE SURVEY

       COMPLETED

PRINTED:  11/12/2015
FORM APPROVED

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

B. WING _____________________________

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391

185333 06/09/2015
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODENAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

3802 KLONDIKE LANE
KLONDIKE CENTER

LOUISVILLE, KY  40218

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION

(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE 

CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE 

DEFICIENCY)

(X5)

COMPLETION

DATE

ID

PREFIX

TAG

(X4) ID

PREFIX

TAG

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL 

REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000

 CFR:  42 CFR 483.70(a)

BUILDING: 01

PLAN APPROVAL: 1962, 1992

SURVEY UNDER: 2000 Existing

FACILITY TYPE: SNF/NF

TYPE OF STRUCTURE: Two (2) stories, Type V 

Protected. Offices are located on the partial 

second floor.

SMOKE COMPARTMENTS: Five (5) smoke 

compartments on the ground floor.

FIRE ALARM: Complete fire alarm system with 

smoke detectors.

.  

SPRINKLER SYSTEM: Complete automatic, dry 

sprinkler system.

GENERATOR: Type II, 100KW generator. Fuel 

source is diesel; Upgraded in 1999.

A Recertification Life Safety Code Survey 

(utilizing the 2786S Short Form) was conducted 

on 06/09/15. The facility was found not to be in 

compliance with the Requirements for 

Participation in Medicare and Medicaid.

The findings that follow demonstrate 

noncompliance with Title 42, Code of Federal 

Regulations, 483.70(a) et seq. (Life Safety from 

 

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

07/09/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that 

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.)  Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days 

following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided.  For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 

days following the date these documents are made available to the facility.  If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued 

program participation.
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Fire).

Deficiencies were cited with the highest 

deficiency identified at F level.

K 038

SS=E

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

Exit access is arranged so that exits are readily 

accessible at all times in accordance with section 

7.1.     19.2.1

This STANDARD  is not met as evidenced by:

K 038

 Based on observation and interview, it was 

determined the facility failed to ensure exit doors 

equipped with fifteen (15) second delayed egress 

hardware were maintained in accordance with 

National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 

standards. The deficiency had the potential to 

affect two (2) of five (5) smoke compartments, 

approximately thirty (30) residents, staff and 

visitors.  The facility has sixty-two (62) certified 

beds and the census was fifty-nine (59) on the 

day of the survey.

The findings include:

Observation, on 06/09/15 at 12:22 PM, with the 

Maintenance Supervisor revealed the South-West 

exit door located in the South Hall, was equipped 

with fifteen (15) second delayed egress 

hardware, but did not open within fifteen (15) 
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seconds when tested. The exit door would open 

upon activation of the Fire Alarm System.     

Interview, on 06/09/15 at 12:24 PM, with the 

Maintenance Supervisor revealed he was not 

aware of the South-West exit door, equipped with 

fifteen (15) second delayed egress hardware was 

malfunctioning.

 

The census of fifty-nine (59) was verified by the 

Administrator on 06/09/15. The findings were 

acknowledged by the Administrator and verified 

by the Maintenance Supervisor at the exit 

interview on 06/09/15.

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 edition)

7.2.1.6.1 Delayed-Egress Locks. Approved, 

listed, delayed egress

locks shall be permitted to be installed on doors 

serving

low and ordinary hazard contents in buildings 

protected

throughout by an approved, supervised automatic 

fire detection

system in accordance with Section 9.6, or an 

approved,

supervised automatic sprinkler system in 

accordance with Section

9.7, and where permitted in Chapters 12 through 

42, provided

that the following criteria are met.

(a) The doors shall unlock upon actuation of an

approved, supervised automatic sprinkler system 

in accordance

with Section 9.7 or upon the actuation of any heat

detector or activation of not more than two smoke 

detectors
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of an approved, supervised automatic fire 

detection system in

accordance with Section 9.6.

(b) The doors shall unlock upon loss of power 

controlling

the lock or locking mechanism.

(c) An irreversible process shall release the lock 

within 15

seconds upon application of a force to the release 

device

required in 7.2.1.5.4 that shall not be required to 

exceed 15 lbf

(67 N) nor be required to be continuously applied 

for more

than 3 seconds. The initiation of the release 

process shall activate

an audible signal in the vicinity of the door. Once 

the

door lock has been released by the application of 

force to the

releasing device, relocking shall be by manual 

means only.

Exception: Where approved by the authority 

having jurisdiction, a delay

not exceeding 30 seconds shall be permitted.

(d) *On the door adjacent to the release device, 

there

shall be a readily visible, durable sign in letters 

not less than 1 in. (2.5 cm) high and not less than 

1/8 in. (0.3 cm) in stroke width on a contrasting 

background that reads as follows:

PUSH UNTIL ALARM SOUNDS

DOOR CAN BE OPENED IN 15 SECONDS

7.10.8.1* No Exit. Any door, passage, or stairway 

that is neither an exit nor a way of exit access 
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and that is located or arranged so that it is likely 

to be mistaken for an exit shall be identified by a 

sign that reads as follows: 

 NO

EXIT

Such sign shall have the word NO in letters 2 in. 

(5 cm) high with a stroke width of 3/8 in. (1 cm) 

and the word EXIT in letters 1 in. (2.5 cm) high, 

with the word EXIT below the word NO.

7.5.2.2* Exit access and exit doors shall be 

designed and

arranged to be clearly recognizable. Hangings or 

draperies

shall not be placed over exit doors or located to 

conceal or

obscure any exit. Mirrors shall not be placed on 

exit doors.

Mirrors shall not be placed in or adjacent to any 

exit in such a

manner as to confuse the direction of exit.

Exception: Curtains shall be permitted across 

means of egress openings

in tent walls if the following criteria are met:

(a) They are distinctly marked in contrast to the 

tent wall so as to

be recognizable as means of egress.

(b) They are installed across an opening that is at 

least 6 ft (1.8 m)

in width.

(c) They are hung from slide rings or equivalent 

hardware so as to

be readily moved to the side to create an 

unobstructed opening in the

tent wall of the minimum width required for door 

openings.

K 072

SS=F

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 072
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Means of egress are continuously maintained free 

of all obstructions or impediments to full instant 

use in the case of fire or other emergency.  No 

furnishings, decorations, or other objects obstruct 

exits, access to, egress from, or visibility of exits.     

7.1.10

This STANDARD  is not met as evidenced by:

 Based on observation and interview, it was 

determined the facility failed to maintain exit 

access to egress the building in the event of an 

emergency in accordance with National Fire 

Protection Association (NFPA) standards.  The 

deficiency had the potential to affect four (4) of 

five (5) smoke compartments, residents, staff and 

visitors. The facility has sixty-two (62) certified 

beds and the census was fifty-nine (59) on the 

day of the survey.  The facility failed to ensure the 

means of egress were free of all obstructions or 

impediments for exiting the building in the event 

of an emergency. 

The findings include:

1.  Observation, on 06/09/15 at 12:38 PM, with 

the Maintenance Supervisor revealed two (2) 

med carts and one (1) treatment cart were 

permanently located within the egress path 

located within the South Hall exit route. 

Interview, on 06/09/15 at 12:40 PM, with the 

Maintenance Supervisor and Assistant Director of 

Nursing revealed they were unaware of the items 

located within the South Hall were an impediment 

in egressing the building in the event of an 

emergency and the facility was lacking in 
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adequate storage space.

2.  Observation, on 06/09/15 at 1:38 PM, with the 

Maintenance Supervisor revealed two (2) med 

carts and one (1) treatment cart were 

permanently located within the egress path 

located within the North Hall exit route. 

Interview, on 06/09/15 at 1:40 PM, with the 

Maintenance Supervisor revealed he was 

unaware of the items located within the North Hall 

were an impediment in egressing the building in 

the event of an emergency and the facility was 

lacking in adequate storage space.

The census of fifty-nine (59) was verified by the 

Administrator on 06/09/15. The findings were 

acknowledged by the Administrator and verified 

by the Maintenance Supervisor at the exit 

interview on 06/09/15.

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition)

Means of Egress Reliability 7.1.10.1

Means of egress shall be continuously 

maintained free of all obstructions or 

impediments to full instant use in the case of fire 

or other emergency.   

7.3.2* Measurement of Means of Egress. The 

width of means of egress shall be measured in 

the clear at the narrowest point of the exit 

component under consideration.

Exception:  Projections not more than 31/2 in. 

(8.9 cm) on each side shall be permitted at 38 in. 

(96 cm) and below.

Reference:  S&C-12-21-LSC
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